SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24293/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2013 in WPC No. 60/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SWARAN SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhan, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, list on a non-Misc. Day in the Month of September, 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER